

h

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34118/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2013 in WP No.11477/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20259 of 2013

Date: 27/11/2013 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhakar, Adv.
for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR.

UPON BEING MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

The matter was mentioned by Mr. Marlapalle, learned senior
counsel for the petitioner(s). Mr. Prabhakar, counsel is present
on behalf of Mr. Anumolu, AOR, counsel for the respondent(s).

The following line be added in the Order passed by us on
18.11.2013:-

"The above Order will be subject to the final orders to be
passed in these appeals".

[Sheetal Dhingra]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master