```
www.ecourtsing
```

&SLP(C) Nos. 9327-9347 of 2016

courtsindia.com

www.ecourtsind

ww.ecourtsindia.com

>

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
ITEM NO.39
                      COURT NO.6
                                             SECTION IX
              SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                     RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9327-9346/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015
   WP No.8039/2015, WP No.8187/2015, WP No.8194/2015, WP
5972/2015, WP No. 6057/2015, WP No. 6135/2015, WP No. 6748/2015 WP
No. 23737/2015 and WP No. 6088/2015 passed by
the High Court Of Bombay)
BIPINCHANDRA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.
                                             Petitioner(s)
                              VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.
                                             Respondent(s)
(With application for deletion of proforma respondents
exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
                                                              judgment and
exemption from filing Official Translation and interim
                                                              relief
office report)
Date: 13/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, A.O.R.
For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
Applications seeking
                      exemption from
                                       filing
certified copy of the impugned judgment as well exemption from filing official translation are
allowed.
PAGE NO. 1 of 2
SLP(C) Nos. 9327-9347 of 2016
Applications seeking deletion of proforma
respondents is allowed at the risk of
                                              the
petitioners.
Issue notice on the petition for
                                        special leave
as also on the prayer for interim relief.
Tag along with SLP(C) NO. 7685 of 2016.
[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER
PAGE NO. 2 of 2
```