

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2016
in RFA No. 480/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
ATMA RAM PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on the special leave petition as
well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in
six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER