

Listed On: 29.08.2016
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No.
Item No.

SECTION XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17117/2016

ATMA RAM PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

Versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice both on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in six weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice to the sole respondent was issued on 28.07.2016 by registered AD. Nothing has been received from sole respondent so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi