SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10759/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7059-7060/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date: 05/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A.No. 10759 of 2013

Respondent nos. 1 to 25 are duly represented.

Parties have not filed statement of case nor is mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules.

....contd. 2/-

Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court along with application for impleadment as directed by Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers vide order dated 08.04.2016.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 7059-7060/2016

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 4 and 5 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 4. He seeks and is given four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 11.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar