www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2016 CC No.20538/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WP No.2082/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

NATHRAO S/O ANKUSHRAO KEDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No...../2016 CC No.20639/2016 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv. For Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file these special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.10881 of 2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master