SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2017 (CC No.1938/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WP No. 2362/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

OWALE DATTATRAYA JAYSING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNIVERSITY GRANT COMMISSION & ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kadami,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Raul,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo, in respect of those who are already covered by the Scheme.

Tag with SLP(C)No.9727 of 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master