Listed On: 19.04.2017 Before Court No. 3

Item No.

SECTION XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 17117, 23714 and 35574 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for directions in SLP (C) No. 35574/2016)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for intervention in SLP (C) No. 17117/2016)

ATMA RAM PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

Versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 23.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matters on 19th April, 2017."

It is submitted that the in SLP (C) No. 17117/2016 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate has on 23.03.2017 filed an application for intervention on behalf of the applicant viz Rajdhani Pagdi Kiraedar Sangathan (registered as I.A. No. 1) and the same has been placed with SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete in all the matters except respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 35574/2016.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv. Ch. No. 337

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Ch. No. 202, High Court of Delhi.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR