

ITEM NO.2.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.73366/2017 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal
No.10811/2016

RAMESH SHESHRAO SONTAKKE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 15186-15191/2016 (IX)
(IA No.73373/2017-I/A FOR DELETION OF PETITIONER NOS. FROM THE
ARRAY OF PARTIES)

Date : 20-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chithis, Adv.
Mr. Aditya A. Pande, Adv.
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
M/S. Lemax Lawyers & Co., AOR
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No.10811/2016:

I.A. No.73366/2017 is allowed.

Name of petitioner no.13 be deleted from the array of parties.

S.L.P. (C) No.15186-15191/2016:

I.A. No.73373/2017 is allowed.

Name of petitioner nos.62, 73, 120, 188, 201, 247, 323 be deleted from the array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER